#### LAKELAND VILLAGE COMMUNITY ADVISORY COUNCIL

November 18, 2020

Lakeland Village Community Center 16275 Grand Ave., Lake Elsinore, CA 92530

## **MEETING AGENDA**

- 1. <u>Call to Order:</u> Pledge of Allegiance
- **Roll Call:** \_\_\_\_\_ Nancy Hunzeker (Chair) \_\_\_\_ Rebecca Esquibel (V. Chair) \_\_\_\_ Barbara Dye
  \_\_\_\_ Chuck Pitman \_\_\_\_ Jim Savage \_\_\_\_ Alt: Alexander Hugh Geffert \_\_\_\_ Alt: Judy Guglielmana
- 3. <u>Approval of Minutes</u> February 26, 2020

## 4. <u>Reports (3 minutes each)\*:</u>

- a) Riverside County Fire
- b) Riverside Sheriff
- c) Riverside County Transportation Land Management
- d) Sen. Melissa Melendez staff
  \*When Available

- e) Elsinore Cemetery District
- f) Update from the City of Lake Elsinore
- g) Lakeland Village Neighborhood Watch
- h) Studio 395

6pm

### 5. <u>New Business:</u>

- a) Riverside County Planning Department Robert Flores --Housing Element outreach (Lakeland Village and Warm Springs communities)
- b) "Empire Gardens" Cannabis Business Application, CUP CUP200027 DA2000012, 19980 Grand Ave. Lake Elsinore (APN 370-310-007) (NE Corner of Grand and Corydon)

## 6. Public Comments:

Those wishing to address the CAC, must complete a "Request to Speak" form and give it to the board.

### 7. Lakeland Village CAC Member Comments:

a) Board Member Comments

# 8. Update from the Office of Supervisor Kevin Jeffries Office – Jeff Greene, Chief of Staff

- 9. <u>Future Agenda Items:</u>
- 10. Date/Location of Next Meeting/Adjournment: February 24th, 2021 @6pm

\*The Lakeland Village CAC is advisory to Supervisor Kevin Jeffries

Contact information: <u>JTGreene@RivCo.org</u> 951-955-1010